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- SO ORDERED: March 11, 2020.

M

oberly
ates Bankruptcy Judge

Robyn
United

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION
In re: Chapter 11
USA GYMNASTICS,l Case No. 18-09108-RLM-11

Debtor.

ORDER DENYING APPLICATION TO EMPLOY
GIBBONS ADVISORS, LLC AS FINANCIAL ADVISOR TO THE
ADDITIONAL TORT CLAIMANTS COMMITTEE OF SEXUAIL ABUSE SURVIVORS

This matter came before the Court on the Application To Employ Gibbins Advisors, LLC

As Financial Advisor To The Additional Tort Claimants Committee Of Sexual Abuse Survivors,

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc As Of February 26, 2020 [Dkt. 936] (the “Application”) filed by the

! The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 7871. The location of the Debtor’s
principal office is 130 E. Washington Street, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.
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Additional Tort Claimants Committee Of Sexual Abuse Claimants; and upon consideration of the
Debtor’s Objection To Application To Employ Gibbins Advisors, LLC [Dkt. 944], filed by USA
Gymnastics as debtor and debtor in possession, and the Statement And Reservation Of Rights Of
The United States Olympic And Paralympic Committee In Response To The Application To Employ
Gibbins Advisors, LLC [Dkt. 943], filed by the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee;
and argument by counsel for the parties at the March 9, 2020 telephonic hearing; and the Court
finds that it has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1334; and after due
deliberation and for the reasons stated on the record, the Court hereby determines that the
Application should be DENIED.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Application is denied.

2. The Court retains jurisdiction with respect to all matters arising from or related to

the implementation of this Order.

H
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0756—1 User: admin Date Created: 3/11/2020
Case: 18—09108—RLM-11 Form ID: pdfOrder Total: 76

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:

ust U.S. Trustee ustpregion10.in.ecfi@usdoj.gov

aty Adam L. Kochenderfer akochenderfer@wolfsonbolton.com
aty Alex Cunny acunny(@manlystewart.com

aty Amanda Koziura Quick amanda.quick@atg.in.gov
aty Andrew T Kight akight@jhklegal.com

aty Annemarie C Alonso annie(@sllawfirm.com

aty Cameron Getto cgetto(@zausmer.com

aty Carl N. Kunz, III ckunz@morrisjames.com

aty Catherine L. Steege csteege(@jenner.com

aty Charles D. Bullock cbullock@sbplclaw.com

aty Christine K Jacobson cjacobson(@jhklegal.com
aty David J. Schwab djschwab@rsslawoffices.com
aty Dean Panos dpanos@jenner.com

aty Deborah Caruso dcaruso@rubin—levin.net

aty Dianne Coffino dcoffino@cov.com

aty Douglas Gooding dgooding@choate.com

aty Douglas N. Candeub dcandeub@morrisjames.com
aty Elisabeth D'Agostino edagostino@selmanlaw.com
aty Frances Gecker fgecker@fgllp.com

aty Gabriella B. Zahn—Bielski gzahnbielski@cov.com
aty Geoffrey M. Miller geoffrey.miller@dentons.com
aty George Calhoun, IV george@ifrahlaw.com

aty George Plews gplews@psrb.com

aty Ginny L. Peterson gpeterson@k—glaw.com

aty Gregory Michael Gotwald ggotwald@psrb.com
aty Harley K Means hkm@kgrlaw.com

aty Heather Elizabeth Simpson heather.simpson@kennedyslaw.com
aty Heather M. Crockett Heather.Crockett@atg.in.gov
aty Igor Shleypak ishleypak@fgppr.com

aty Ilan D Scharf ischarf@pszjlaw.com

aty James I. Stang jstang@pszjlaw.com

aty James P Moloy jmoloy(@boselaw.com

aty James Pio Ruggeri jruggeri@goodwin.com

aty Jeffrey A Hokanson jeff.hokanson@icemiller.com
aty Jesse Max Creed creed@psb.law

aty Joel H. Norton jnorton@rsslawoffices.com

aty John Cannizzaro john.cannizzaro@icemiller.com
aty John McDonald jmcdonald@briggs.com

aty John R. Humphrey jhumphrey@taftlaw.com

aty John Thomas Piggins pigginsj@millerjohnson.com
aty Jonathan Marshall jmarshall@choate.com

aty Jonathan C Little jon@slla .com

aty Joshua D Weinberg jweinberg@goodwin.com

aty Katherine Hance khance@goodwin.com

aty Keith Teel kteel@cov.com

aty Kenneth H. Brown kbrown@pszjlaw.com

aty Kevin P Kamraczewski kevin@kevinklaw.com
aty Kimberly A. Dougherty kim.dougherty@andruswagstaff.com
aty Laura A DuVall Laura.Duvall@usdoj.gov

aty Manvir Singh Grewal, Sr mgrewal@4grewal.com
aty Marium Moore mmoore@selmanlaw.com

aty Mark D. Stuaan mark.stuaan@btlaw.com

aty Martin Beeler mbeeler@cov.com

aty Megan A Bonanni mbonanni@pittlawpc.com

aty Melissa M. Root mroot@jenner.com

aty Meredith R. Theisen mtheisen@rubin—levin.net
aty Micah R Krohn mkrohn@fgllp.com

aty Michael L Pitt mpitt@pittlawpc.com

aty Michael L. Ralph, Sr mralph@rsslawoffices.com
aty Michael P, O'Neil moneil@taftlaw.com

aty Robert Millner robert.millner@dentons.com

aty Robert J Pfister rpfister@ktbslaw.com

aty Ronald David Kent ronald.kent@dentons.com

aty Ronald J. Moore Ronald.Moore@usdoj.gov

aty Samuel D. Hodson shodson@taftlaw.com

aty Sarah Lynn Fowler sarah.fowler@mbcblaw.com
aty Stephen Jay Peters speters@kgrlaw.com

aty Steven W Golden sgolden@pszjlaw.com

aty Susan Walker susan.walker@dentons.com
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aty Susan N Gummow sgummow(@fgppr.com
aty Syed Ali Saeed ali@sllawfirm.com
aty Weston Erick Overturf wes.overturfi@mbcblaw.com
TOTAL: 72
Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db USA Gymnastics 130 E. Washington Street Suite 700 Indianapolis, IN 46204
intp Curtis T. Hill, Jr. IGCS — Fifth Floor 302 W. Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46204
cr Robin A Smith 46 Chelmsworth Dr Bella Vista, AR 72715
cr Cynthia Morano 6511 W 59th Street Chicago, IL 60638

TOTAL: 4
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